

*****Premiere Programming Alert****

SOCIAL MEDIA CREATOR JENN TODRYK GIVES HOMES BIG OVERHAULS WITH LITTLE DEMO IN SEASON TWO OF HGTV HIT SERIES 'NO DEMO RENO'

WHAT: No Demo Reno

WHERE/WHEN: Premieres Thursday, June 23, at 9 p.m. ET/PT on HGTV and available to stream

on <u>discovery+</u>

This season, Jenn meets two clients in every episode—one who needs a massive makeover of several rooms and the other who wants to upgrade just one space with an extreme design do-over. In the premiere episode, she gives a large family a kitchen and main living area that meets everyone's needs and also completes a serene main bedroom retreat with a built-in office for a couple with six children.

No Demo Reno is produced by RTR Media.

DIGITAL/SOCIAL: While waiting for the new episodes to air, fans can stream the full first season of *No Demo Reno* now on discovery+ and can find more show content on HGTV's digital platforms at HGTV.com and by following @HGTV and #NoDemoReno on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and TikTok. Fans also can connect with Jenn on Instagram at @theramblingredhead. The new episodes of *No Demo Reno* will be available the same day and time on HGTV GO—Thursdays beginning June 23 at 9 p.m.

PHOTO (Credit HGTV):

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pT5VXeiSSStZzeonO9Okr4PmTMF2EKAw/view?usp=sharing

PRESS CONTACTS:

Chelsey Riemann / chelsey-riemann@discovery.com / 865-607-4188 Mariah Bowers / mariah_bowers@discovery.com / 865-809-5263

###